AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN SPECIAL COMMON COUNCIL

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
WAU P U N Tuesday, April 28, 2020 at 5:30 PM

municipal government

VIDEO CONFERENCE AND TELECONFERENCE

The Waupun Common Council will meet virtually at 5:30pm on April 28, 2020, via Zoom.
The public may access the conference meeting online or by phone. Instructions to join the meeting are provided
below:

1. Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89267929978?pwd=0Hc4VnVZYWxDN2MvcFIZcWhvNEpqdz09
Meeting ID: 892 6792 9978

Password: 488977

2. By Phone:
+13126266799 US (Chicago)

CALLTO ORDER

ROLL CALL

CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Motion) Items under the consent agenda may be acted upon by one motion.

It is the judgment of any Board Member that any item may be moved to later on the agenda for discussion and/or

action.
1. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES:

2. Resolution Authorizing the Issuance and Sale of $3,455,000 General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series
2020A

3. Ordinance to Amend Ch.1 entitled General Government for the recreation of the Board of Public Works and
the Park and Recreational Director

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

4. Harmsen Ave. & Oak Lane Regional Storm Water Management Pond Agreement with MSA Professional
Services Inc.

5. Consideration of 2020-2021 Annual Renewal License Fees

ADMINISTRATOR CORRESPONDENCE/PRESENTATIONS
6. City of Waupun COVID-19 Update

CLOSED SESSION

The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1)(e) of the WI Statutes for the
following:

(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting
other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session.

7. Developer Negotiations for MVP Property TID 5

8. Developer Negotiations for Tanager St TID 8




OPEN SESSION
The Waupun Common Council will reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes.

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



@WAUPUN

WS CONSIN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET
MEETING DATE: 04/28/2020 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and

Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk
DEPARMTENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT
ISSUE SUMMARY:

The Consent Agenda consist of future meetings and gatherings of the Common Council and consideration of licenses and permits
and payment of expenses.

Future Meetings and Gatherings (Common Council- 2" Tuesday) (Committee of the Whole — Last Tuesday)

Tuesday, May 12, 2020 Common Council 6:00pm City Hall
Tuesday, May 26, 2020 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm City Hall
Tuesday, June 9, 2020 Common Council 6:00pm City Hall
Tuesday, June 30, 2020 Common Council 5:30pm City Hall

License and Permit Applications

TEMPORARY OPERATOR LICENSE:
None

OPERATOR LICENSE:
Angelic Cook, Seth Nelson

TEMPOARY CLASS B LICENSE:
None

STAFF RECOMENDATION:
Approve the Consent Agenda

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report

RECOMENDED MOTION:
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call)




Page: 1
Apr 16, 2020 01:43FPM

CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Council Check Register
Check issue Dates: 4/16/2020 - 4/16/2020
Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
04/16/2020 99774 ADVANCED DISPOSAL 43,394.26
04/16/2020 99775 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS- 70.00
04/16/2020 99776 AIRGAS USA, LLLC 673.06
04116/2020 99777 ALLIANT ENERGY/MWP&L 4,036.13
04/16/2020 99778 AT&T 159.40
04/16/2020 99779 ATLAS COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE 525.00
04/16/2020 99780 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 14,318.00
04/16/2020 99781 BAYCOM 1,152.00
04/16/2020 99782 BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. 230.98
04/16/2020 99783 BODA, SUSAN 27.90
04/18/2020 99784 BUCHHOLZ, BARCN 46.50
04/16/2020 99785 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 946.09
04/16/2020 99786 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY ING 381.50
04/16/2020 99787 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT 440.49
04/16/2020 99788 CARTRIDGE WORLD 138.40
04/16/2020 99789 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1,843.51
04/16/2020 99790 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL 160.00
04/16/2020 99791 COUNTY MATERIALS CORP. 3,475.00
04/16/2020 99792 DAANE, BETTY G 106.95
04/16/2020 99793 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 3,428.00
04/16/2020 99794 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO RE 2,787.84
04/16/2020 99795 DEVRIES WELDING LLC 85.00
04/16/2020 99796 DICKHUT, MATT 134.85
04/16/2020 99797 DICKHUT, RACHEL 116.25
04/16/2020 99798 DICKHUT, ZAK 120.90
04/16/2020 99799 DTAKLLC 2,520.00
04/16/2020 99800 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 1,368.52
04/16/2020 99801 FISHER, KAREN 162.00
04/16/2020 99802 FIX, WAYNE 134.85
04/16/2020 99803 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC 22.00
04/16/2020 99804 GITZEL, PAULA 125.55
04/16/2020 99805 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVIC 4,393.92
04/16/2020 99806 GUNDERSOCN, INC. 286.52
04/16/2020 99807 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC 191.34
04/16/2020 99808 HAAS, GARY & CHRISTINA 800.00
04{16/2020 99808 HAMMES FIRE & SAFETY 47.00
04/16/2020 99810 HANDSHY, ARLENE 158.10
04/16/2020 99811 HARTGERINK, KEEGAN 46.50
04/16/2020 99812 HOLZ, COLIN 130.20
04/16/2020 99813 HOME CONTRACTCRS & SUPPLY INC 28.70
04/16/2020 99814 HOMETOWN GLASS & IMPROVEMENT 375.00
04/16/2020 99815 HURST, SALLY 125.55
04/16/2020 99816 HURST, AUGUSTA 125.56
04/16/2020 99817 HULL, CONNOR 65.10
04/16/2020 99818 INTER-QUEST 24.99
04/16/2020 00819 J & S CARWASHLLC 140.00
04/16/2020 99820 KITTLESON, KYLIE 65.10
04/16/2020 99821 KWIK TRIP STORES 2,643.71
04/16/2020 99822 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL 3,500.00
04/16/2020 99823 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS 328.68

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 4/16/2020 - 4/16/2020
Check [ssue Date Check Number Payee Amount
04/16/2020 99824 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC. 5,297.70
04/16/2020 99825 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 168.03
04/16/2020 99826 MENARDS-FOND DU LAC 410.88
04/16/2020 98827 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 385.50
04/16/2020 98828 MESA, FRANK 168.00
04/16/2020 99829 MK CELLULAR 350.00
0416/2020 99830 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 1,410.00
04/18/2020 99831 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 2,026.77
04/16/2020 99832 NICKEL, JULIE 40.00
04/16/2020 99833 QOPEN TEXT INC 96.64
04/16/2020 99834 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS 536.80
04/16/2020 99835 PATROUILLE, LORNA MAE 153.45
04/16/2020 99836 PETERSEN, CLAIRE 206.93
04/16/2020 99837 PETERSEN, JENNIFER 42.55
04/16/2020 99838 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL 84.82
04/16/2020 99839 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH 105.48
04/16/2020 99840 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 185.00
04/16/2020 99841 PLUIM, JOAN 334.80
04/16/2020 99842 POMP'S TIRE - FOND DU LAC 400.00
04/16/2020 99843 PURCHASE POWER 2,015.00
04/16/2020 99844 Q-TRONICS 89.94
04/16/2020 99845 REINDERS INC. 447 85
04/16/2020 99846 ROCK RIVER STORMWATER GROUP 5,000.00
04/16/2020 99847 SERVICE MOTOR COMPANY 3,554.43
04/16/2020 99848 SHARE CORPORATION 372.87
04/16/2020 99849 STORB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. 277.50
04/16/2020 99850 SUMMIT AUTOMOTIVE 32.43
04/16/2020 99851 SURE FIRE, INC. 581.75
04/16/2020 99852 HIGHLAND GROUP 7.800.00
04/16/2020 99853 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 4.58
04/16/2020 99854 TRU CLEANERS LLC 4,052.81
04/16/2020 99855 UNIFORM SHOPPE 401.60
04/16/2020 99856 US CELLULAR 1,658.66
04/16/2020 99857 VANDEBERG, SUE 130.20
04/16/2020 99858 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 5,570.00
04/16/2020 99859 C.VERHAGE.PHOTO 150.00
04/16/2020 99860 VOEGTLINE, TRISHA 250.00
04/16/2020 99861 WALMART COMMUNITY/GEMB 409.29
04/16/2020 99862 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC 1,000.00
04/16/2020 99863 WAUPUN UTILITIES 24,460.41
‘04/16/2020 99864 WESTPHAL 270.00
04/16/2020 99865 WI BUILDING SUPPLY 812.03
04/16/2020 99866 WI| DEPART OF JUSTICE 366.00
04/16/2020 99867 WI DEPART OF TRANSPORTATION 1,001.66
04/16/2020 99868 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC 519.04
04/16/2020 99869 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 244 .86
04/16/2020 99870 NAVIS, HELENE 48.50
Grand Totals: 170,499.65

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Input Dates: 4/16/2020 - 4/16/2020 Apr 16, 2020 01:43PM
Repert Criteria:
[Report].Invoice Date = 04/16/2020
Invoice Bescription Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
615 ADVANCED DISPOSAL
E10001409705 Recycle 04/16/2020 8,960,580 420-70-5436-3-38
E10001409705 Rasidential Trash 04/18/2020 34,433.36 428.70-5476-3-38
Total 815 ADVANCED DISPOSAL: 43,394,268
955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-
30482 vactines - Bames - FD 04/16/2020 70.00 100-50-5231-3-38
Total 955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS.: 70,00
987 AIRGAS USA, LLC
9969514955 Gas cylindersfhazmat handling 04/16/2020 673.06 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 987 AIRGAS USA, LLC: 673.06
1174 ALLIANT ENERGYWP&L
3425110000-MAR20  MUSEUM monthly fuel charges 04/16/2020 270,71 100-20-5512-3-32
7255200000-MAR2C  Senior Center monthly heat 04/16/2020 116.29 100.20-5513-3-32
5374620000-MAR20  Aquatic Center 04/16/2020 69.83 100-20-5523-3-32
5946940000-MAR20  Police Dept - monthly fue! charges 04/16/2020 384.05 100-40-5211-3-32
5946240000-MAR20  Fire Dept - monthly fuel charges’ 04/16/2020 216.03 100-50-5231-3-32
1780510000-MAR20  CITY HALL monthly fuel charges 04/16/2020 995.32 108-70-56410-3-32
2831330000-MAR20  community center monthly fuel - hockey portion 04/16/2020 384.30 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-MAR20 community center manthly fuel - school portion 04/16/2020 480.37 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-MAR20 community center monthly fuel 04/16/2020 86.07 100-70-5410-3-32
3264610000-MAR20  Garage monthly fuel ’ 04/16/2020 1,022.46 100-70-5412-3-32
Total 1174 ALLEANT ENERGY/WP&L: 4,036,183
1904 AT&T
7924FEB/MAR20  Police Dept monthly phone charges 04/16/2020 159.40 100-40-5211-3-31
Total 1904 AT & T 159.40
1936 ATLAS COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
59230 annual fire alarm inspection 04/16/2020 525.00 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 1936 ATLAS COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE © 525.00
4005 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP
BT1586240 2019 City Audit Fees 04/16/2020 12,470.0C 100-10-5157-3-38
BT1586240 2019 Audit TID § 04/16/2020 203.00 401-70-5436-3-39
BT1586240 2019 Audit TID 1 04/16/2020 204.00 402-10-5701-3-39
BT1586240 2019 Audit TID 3 04/16/2020 204.00 405-70-5436-3-39
BT1586240 2019 Audit TID 7 04/16/2020 203.00 407-70-5436-3-39
BT1586240 2019 Audit TID & 04/16/2020 203.00 408-70-5436-3-39
BT1566240 2019 Audt TID 8 04/16/2020 831.00 418-70-5436-3-39

Total 4008 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP: 14,318.00

4089 BAYCOM
SRVCE000Q00027255 pagers - FD 04/16/2020 1,162.00 100-50-5232-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN

Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council
Input Dates; 4/16/2020 - 4/16/2020
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 4089 BAYCOM: 1,152.00
5009 BEAR GRAPHICS, INC.
0845228  |zser checks 04/16/2020 230.98 100-10-5141-3-38
Total 5009 BEAR GRAPHICS, INC.: 230.98
5640 BODA, SUSAN
4-16-20 4-7-20 elestion 04/16/2020 27.90 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 5640 BODA, SUSAN: 27.90
6445 BUCHHOLZ, BARON
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 46.50 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 6445 BUCHHOLZ, BARON: 46.50
7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS
1698880 Notice of public test - election April 2020 04/16/2020 11.25 100-10-5142-3-35
1699923 election Notice April 2020 04/16/202C 34.84 100-10-5142-3-35
4-16-20 Discover Dodge 2020 04/16/2020 900.00 430-70-5436-3-38
Total 7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 246.09
7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC
1160951 concrete - inlet repair - E Brown St 04/16/2020 381.50 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC: 381.50
7070 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT
0043996-IN  replace rubber skirt 04/16/2020 76.98 100-70-5411-3-38
0042338-IN  snow plow blade 04/16/2020 363.51 100-70-5435-3-36
Total 7070 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT: 440.49
7075 CARTRIDGE WORLD
78650 Cartridges 04/16/2020 138.40 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 7075 CARTRIDGE WORLD: 138.40
10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
64276-MAR20 ity hall - voice 04/15/2020 119.97 100-10-5187-3-31
16011-APRIL20  senior center - tv, internet, voice 04/16/2020 39.99 100-20-5513-3-31
16011-APRIL20  senior center - tv, intermet, voice 04/16/2020 178.20 $00-20-5513-3-38
54053-APRIL20  aquatic center 04/16/2020 110.74 100-20-5523-3-38
A41336-APRIL2D  PD - voice 04/16/2020 228.42 100-40-5211-3-31
18615-APRIL20  PD - tv, internet, voice 04/16/2020 346.34 100-40-5211-3-38
3194-MAR20 Ethemet Intrastate MBPS 04/16/2020 480.00 100-40-5211-3-38
41336-APRIL20 FD - voice 04/16/2020 30.88 100-50-5231-3-31
15198-APRIL20 garage - tv, internet, voice 04/16/2020 300.97 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 1,843,851
10468 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL
1WPD-MARZ0  legal blood draws D4/16/2020 80.00 10040-5213-3-38
442000000117  legal blood draws 04/16/2020 80.00 100-40-5213-3-38
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 10468 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FOL: 160.00
10600 COUNTY MATERIALS CORP.
3376700-00 parts for storm sewer inlets 04/16/2020 3,475.00 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 10600 COUNTY MATERIALS CORP.. 3,475.00
10892 DAANE, BETTY G
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 106.95 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 10892 DAANE, BETTY G: 106.95
11013 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1475
0296512 parts/supplies - inlet repairs 04/16/2020 3,428.00 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 11013 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1478 3,428.00
11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION
4-16-20 70% Of Feb Room Tax 04/15/2020 2,787.84 430-70-5436-342
Total 11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAG(O REGION: 2,787.84
11276 DEVRIES WELDING LLC
120-1051 Laser Cut & form parts 04/16/2020 §5.00 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 11276 DEVRIES WELDING LLC: 85.C0
11291 DICKHUT, MATT
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 134.85 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 11291 DICKHUT, MATT: 134.85
11292 DICKHUT, RACHEL
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 116,25 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 11292 DICKHUT, RACHEL: 116.25
11293 DICKHUT, ZAK
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 120.90 500-10-5142-1-10
Total 11293 DICKHUT, ZAK: 120.90
12200 DTAX LLC .
42032 woodchips for park playgrounds 04/16/2020 2,520.00 100-20-56525-3-36
Total 12200 DTAK LLC: 2,520.00
12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE
MARCH2020 batteries - election 04/16/2020 37.87 100-10-5142-3-38
MARCHZ2020 batteries for hang sanitizer dispensers 04/16/2020 12.83 100-10-5142-3-38
MARCH2020 glue sticks - election 04/16/2020 8,17 100-10-5142-3-38
MARGCH2020 microfiber clothes 04/16/2020 5.98 100-10-5142-3-38
MARCH2020 parts for pool 04/16/2020 5.38 100-20-5523-3-36
MARCHZ2020 basketball net 04/16/2020 3.99 100-20-5525-3-35
MARCH2020 lyscl wipes 04/16/2020 77.88 100-40-5211-3-38
MARCHZ2020 batteries 04/16/2020 33.98 100-50-5232-3-38
MARCH2020 pipe insulating 04/16/2020 2.59 100-70-5410-3-36
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Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
MARCH2020 parts to hook up washer/dryer 04/16/2020 45.56 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 parts to hook up washer/dryer 04/16/2020 49.94 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 pine sol cleaner - community center 04/16/2020 23.98 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 parts - picnic table repairs 04/16/2020 100.98 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 safety hamess paris 04/16/2020 27.57 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 fasteners 04/16/2020 4.76 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2C20 distiled water/spraypaint 04/16/2020 5.49 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 painting supplies - city hall stairway 04/16/2020 134.67 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCHZ2020 couple hose/hose mender 04/16/2020 14.98 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 paint 04/16/2020 63.98 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 repair library bubbler 04/16/2020 11.99 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 fasteners 04/16/2020 26.22 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 o-rings 04/16/2020 .79 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCHM2020 single cut key 04/16/2020 7.86 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 cleaning supplies 04/16/2020 21.94 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 picnic table repair parts/garbage cans 04/16/2020 117.07 100.70-5410-3-36
MARCHZ2020 cleaning supplies 04/16/2020 19.56 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 paint - city hall 04/16/2020 74.09 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 paint supplies - city hall 04/16/2020 81.86 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCHZ020 paint - city hall 0411612020 17.69 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 repair tile floor - shop office 04/16/2020 1517 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCHZ2020 credit 04/16/2020 4.99- 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 paint supplies - city hall 04/16/2020 25,71 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 paint supplies - city hall 04/16/2020 24.66 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 paint supplies - city hall 04/16/2020 55.15 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 sump pump check valves 04/16/2020 29.98 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCHZ2020 paint supplies - ity hall 04/16/2020 36,99 100-70-5410-3-38
MARCH2020 nails for building projects 04/16/2020 9.99 100-70-5410-3-36
MARCH2020 parts - repair control box 04/16/2020 33,16 100-70-5411-3-36
MARCH2020 distilled water - fill batteries 04/16/2020 3.98 100-70-5411-3-36
MARCH2020 tools 04/16/2020 45.99 100-70-5411-3-36
MARCH2020 fasteners 04/16/2020 4.39 100-70-5441-3-36
MARCH2020 fasteners 04/16/2020 15.00 100-70-5441-3-36
MARCH2020 iniet repair paris 04/16/2020 31.92 700-10-5192-3-36

Total 12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 1,368.52
13177 FISHER, KAREN
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 162.00 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 13177 FISHER, KAREN: 162.00
13276 FIX, WAYNE
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 04/15/2020 134.85 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 13276 FIX, WAYNE: 134.85
14275 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LL.C
21060  city hall - main door sweep 04/16/2020 22.00 100-79-5410-3-36
Totzl 14275 GARPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC: 22.00
14629 GITZEL, PAULA
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 125,55 100-1C-5142-1-10
Total 14628 GITZEL, PAULA: 125.55
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES
2020-50 Building Insp/Zoning Admin for Mar 2020 04/186/2020 4,393.92 230-30-5241-3-38
Total 14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES: 4,393.92
15075 GUNDERSON, INC.
844399 fire Dept-Rugs - April 2020 04/16/2020 50.17 100-70-5410-3-33
846556 CITY HALL rugs - April 2020 04/16/2020 62.93 100-70-5410-3-38
847948 Uniform/icharges - April 2020 04/16/2620 19.13 100-70-8411-3-38
847847 Garage supplies - April 2020 04/16/2020 28.03 100-70-8411-3-38
845759 Garage supplies - April 2020 04/16/2020 43.50 100-70-5411-3-38
845760 Uniform/charges - April 2020 04/16/2020 18.39 100-70-5411-3-38
850154 Garage supplies - April 2020 04/16/2020 45.24 100-70-5411-3-38
850155 Uniform/charges - April 2020 04/16/2020 19.13 100-70-5411-3-38
Total 15075 GUNDERSON, INC.: 286.52
15297 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC
4818 caution tape/marking paint 04/16/2020 181.34 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 15297 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC: 191.34
15348 HAAS, GARY & CHRISTINA
4-16-20 S Madison Street Phase 2 04/16/2020 800.00 400-70-5436-8-00
Total 15348 HAAS, GARY & CHRISTINA: 800.00
15452 HAMMES FIRE & SAFETY
35628 service call/extinguisher inspec 04/16/2020 47.00 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 15452 HAMMES FIRE & SAFETY: 47.00
15460 HANDSHY, ARLENE
4-16-20  4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 158.10 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 15460 HANDSHY, ARLENE: 158.10
16622 HARTGERINK, KEEGAN
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 46.50 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 15622 HARTGERINK, KEEGAN: 458.50
15938 HOLZ, COLIN
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 130.20 100-10-5142-1-10
Tota} 15938 HOLZ, COLIN: ’ 130.20
16001 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC.
20506 PARTS for elestion sanitizing stands - Q4M6/2020 28.70 100-10-5142-3-38
Total 16001 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC.: 28.70
16020 HOMETOWN GLASS & IMPROVEMENT
221499 window - police vehicle 04/16/2020 375.00 100-40-5212-3-36

Total 16020 HOMETOWN GLASS & IMPROVEMENT: 375.00
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16061 HURST, SALLY
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 125.65 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 16061 HURST, SALLY: 125.55
16063 HURST, AUGUSTA
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 125.55 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 16063 HURST, AUGUSTA: 125.55
16076 HULL, CONNOR
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 04/18/2020 65,10 100-10-5142«1-10
Total 16076 HULL, CONNOR: 6510
16440 INTER-QUEST
68725 remote support - PD 04/16/2020 24.99 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 16440 INTER-QUEST: 24.99
16603 J & S CARWASH LLC
4-16-20 CarWashes - PD 0411672020 14000 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 16603 J & S CARWASH LLC: 140.00
17069 KITTLESON, KYLIE
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 65.10 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 17069 KITTLESON, KYLIE: 8510
17175 KWIK TRIP STORES
PD-MAR20 Police Dept monthiy fuel 0411672020 1,348.75 100-40-5212-3-38
FD-MARCHZ20 Fire dept monthly fuel 04/16/2020 25219 100-50-5232-3-35
DPW-MAR20 DPW monthly fuel purchases 04/16/2020 1,013.46 100-70-5411-3-38
DPW-MAR20 DPW monthly fuel purchases 04/16/2020 28.31 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 17175 KWIK TRIP STORES: 2,843.71
17759 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL
19-0951 ACLS Service Mar 2020 04/16/2020 3,500.00 100-10-5255-3-38
Total 17759 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL: 3,500.00
17800 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS
M71503 parts - repair pool guiter 04/16/2020 109.98 100-20-5523-3.36
M71623 caulk for joints in pool 04/16/2020 218.70 100-20-5523-3-36
Total 17800 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS: 328.68
18009 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC.
R00212056.0-63 412 Shaler Drive Site Pian Review 04/16/2020 240.00 100-13840
ROC212066.0-63 2019 MS4 Report Assistance 04/16/2020 360.00 700-10-5192-3-38
R0O0212110.0-7 2019 Monroe St Pond Design 04/16/2020 4,697.70 700-10-5192-8-00
Total 18008 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC.: 5,297.70
18459 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
INV7480991 Konica/A7PYQ11X001 04/16/2020 51.78 100-40-5211-3-38
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INV7495903 service over phone 04/16/2020 116.25 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 18459 MARCC TECHNOLOGIES 1LEC: 168,03
18960 MENARDS-FOND DU LAC
16882 election materials 04/16/2020 410.88 100-10-5142-3-38
Total 18960 MENARDS-FOND DU LAC: 410.88
18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM
73743 election materials 04/16/2020 3856.50 100-10-5142-3-38
Total 18951 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM: 3B5.50
18969 MESA, FRANK
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 168.00 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 18969 MESA, FRANK: 468.00
19287 MK CELLULAR .
MKSMBIN12431  units for the PD in-car data services 04/16/2020 300.00 100-40-5212-3-36
MKSMBIN12425  units for the PD in-car data services 04/16/2020 50.00 100-40-5212-3-36
Total 19287 MK CELLULAR: 350.00
19695 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPQRATION
00340848 Ccdification of 2018 Ordinances 04/16/2020 1,410.00 100-10-8163-3-38
Total 19685 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION: 1,410.00
19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN .
271384 brake pads/brake rotors - PD 04/16/2020 477.24 100-40-5211-3-36
273319 wheel bearing & hub assembly - PD 04/16/2020 24218 100-40-5211-3-36
270939 front brake pads -~ PD 04/16/2020 63.79 100-40-5212-3-36
271129 bistr pk miniatures 04/16/2020 3.18 100-40-5212-3-38
271875 front wiper blades - PD 04/16/2020 5.97 100-40-5212-3-36
272143 brake rotor & pad/brake pads/brake rotor - FI! 04/16/2020 107.39 100-50-5231-3-36
272207 contrel arm/muffler - FD 04/156/2020 22218 100-50-5231-3-36
272379 blister pack capsules - FD 04/16/2020 9.99 100-50-5231-3-36
271146 oil filters 04/16/2020 13.58 100-70-5411-3-36
271156 air filters 04/16/2020 25.18 100-70-5411-3-36
271475 bhand cleaner 04/16/2020 68.89 100-70-6411-3-36
271765  air filters/cil filter/fuel filter 04/16/2020 42.06 100-70-5411-3-36
271770 battery 04/16/2020 115.09 100-70-5411-3-36
271794 credit 04/16/2020 10.00- 100-70-5411-3-36
271887 cabin air filter 04/18/2020 13.19 1G0-70-5411-3-36
272149 adapter trafler wire 04/16/2020 12.49 100-70-5411-3-36
272168 o-rings 04/16/2020 39,20 100-70-5411-3-36
272355 boxed capsules/battery 04/16/2020 261.37 100-70-5411-3-36
272360 boxed capsuies 04/16/2020 9.39 100-70-5411-3-36
272365  credit 04/16/2020 6.79- 100-70-5411-3-36
272680 stock fittings for shop 04/16/2020 6.69 100-70-5411-3-38
272784 hydraulic filter 04/16/2020 23.98 100-70-5411-3-36
272797 cleanup wiper 04/16/2020 52.69 100-70-5411-3-36
272891  air filters/cil filters 04/16/2020 32.96 100-70-5411-3-38
273566 light bulbs 04/16/2020 10,980 100-70-5411-3-36
273794  def fluid for trucks 04/16/2020 160.8¢ 100-70-5411-3-36
273797 2.5 Def 04/16/2020 2298 100-70-5411-3-36
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Total 19802 NAPA AUTQ PARTS-WAUPUN: 2,026.77
20480 NICKEL, JULIE
4-16-20 Reimbursement for celi phone use - April 2020 04/16/2020 40.00 100-10-5131-3-31
Tetal 20480 NICKEL., JULIE: 40.00
20799 OPEN TEXT INC
RC494407 IGC Standard Support/Braval Desktop 04/16/2020 86.64 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 20799 OPEN TEXT INC: 96.64
20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS
AR50062 City Hall Color Copier 6333 0411612020 21777 100-10-5141-3-36
ARS50410 toner 041672020 247.25 100-10-5141-3-36
ARS50316  copy maching MPC 3500 - fire dept 04/16/2020 71.78 100-50-5231-3-30
Total 20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS: 536.80
21168 PATROUILLE, LORNA MAE
4-18-20 4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 153.45 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 21168 PATROUILLE, LORNA MAE: 153.45
21356 PETERSEN, CLAIRE
4-16-20 Election Day Processing - April 2020 election 04/16/2020 27.90 100-10-5142-1-10
4-16-20-1 4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 179.03 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 21356 PETERSEN, CLAIRE: 206.93
21357 PETERSEN, JENNIFER
4-16-20 MILEAGE - FDL Cty - drop off final election materials 4-7- 04/16/2020 23.00 100-10-5142-3-38
4-18-2¢ MILEAGE - Dodge Cty - drop off final election materials 4- 04/16/2020 19.55 100-10-6142-3-38
Total 21357 PETERSEN, JENNIFER: 42,55
21450 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL
4-18-20  infout sign for city hall 04/16/2020 12.86 100-10-5141-3-38
4-16-20 election supplies - Kwik Trip - April 2020 04/16/2020 31.60 100-10-5142-3-38
4-16-20 containers for sanitizer 04/18/2020 11.98 100-10-5142-3-38
4-18-20 mileage - to Beaver Dam - p/u election supplies - April 20 C4/16/2020 13.23 100-10-5142-3-38
4-16-20 Postage 04/16/2020 15.08 100-70-5420-3-33
Total 21450 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL: B84.82
21557 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH
4-16-20 clothing allowance 04/16/2020 105.48 100-12634
Total 21557 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH: 105.48
21665 PIGGLY WIGGL.Y DISCOUNT FOODS
6683 election supplies - April 2020 04/16/2020 164.93 100-10-5142-3-38

5516 water- FD 04/16/2020 20.07 100-50-5232-3-38

Total 21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS: 185.00
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21896 PLUIM, JOAN
4-16-20 absentee voting assistance for April 2020 election 04/16/2020 204.60 100-10-5142-1-10
4-16-20-1  4-7-20 election 04/16/2020 130.20 100-10-5142-1-10
Totat 21896 PLUIM, JOAN: 334,80
22028 POMP'S TIRE - FOND DU LAC
520085140 ftire repair cage D4/16/2020 400.00 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 22026 POMP'S TIRE - FOND DU LAC: 400,00
22324 PURCHASE POWER
4-16-20 Postage overage fee 04/16/2020 15.00 100-10-5141-3-33
4.16-20 Postage fees 04/16/2020 2,000.00 100-16210
Total 22324 PURCHASE POWER: 2,015.00
22330 Q-TRONICS
10079921 powercord - DVD reader 04/16/2020 89.94 100-70-8420-3-36
Total 22330 Q-TRONICS: 89.94
22700 REINDERS INC.
1821974-00 brake pivot/ring-retzining 04/16/2020 33.10 100-70-5411-3-36
1823057-00 parts - repair brakes 041672020 41475 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 22700 REINDERS INC.: 447,85
23042 ROCK RIVER STORMWATER GROUP
2020 2020 Stormwater Membership Dues 04/15/2020 5,000.00 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 23042 ROCK RIVER STORMWATER GROUP: 5,000.00
23550 SERVICE MOTOR CONPANY
P12900 parts-repair mower shafts & bearings 04/16/2020 2,427.85 100-70-5411-3-36
P12706 parts - hex shaft/bracket/bearings 04/18/2020 1,126.58 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 23550 SERVICE MOTOR COMPANY: 3,554.43
23589 SHARE CORPORATION
126315 hand sanitizer 04/16/2020 372.87 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 23589 SHARE CORPORATION: 372.87
24400 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.
11055 parts - repair water leak - safety building 04/16/2020 127.50 100-70-5410-3-36
11064 replace broken toilet at ball complex 04/16/2020 150.00 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 24400 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.: 277.50
24530 SUMMIT AUTOMOTIVE
6064627 repair tire 04/16/2020 32.43 100-40-5211-3-36

Total 24530 SUMMIT AUTOMOTIVE: 32.43

24650 SURE FIRE, INC.
SD18577 SERVICE CALL AT safety building 04/16/2020 551.75 100-70-5410-3-36
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Total 24650 SURE FIRE, INC.: 551.75
24902 HIGHLAND GROUP
2 Ph2 S Madison St Negotiation Fee 04/16/2020 7,800.00 400-70-5436-8-00
Total 24902 HIGHLAND GROUP: 7,800.00
25249 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN
100035511 parts to repair lift arm 04/16/2020 4.58 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 25249 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN: 4.58
25450 TRU CLEANERS LLC
CW040120 cleaning service for City of Waupun 04/16/2020 4,052.81 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 25450 TRU CLEANERS LLC: 4,052.81
25482 UNIFORM SHOPPE
297745 clothing allowance 04/16/2020 122.85 100-12634
296700 clothing allowance 04{16/2020 180.85 100-12634
286702 clothing allowance 04/16/2020 97.80 100-12634
Total 25482 UNIFORM SHOPPE: 401.80
25760 US CELLULAR
0363173950 Clerk cell phone 04/16/2020 71.08 100-10-5141-3-31
0363173950 Economic Developer/Administrator 04/16/2020 75.68 100-10-5191-3-31
0363173950 PARK-rec cell phone 04/16/2020 43.58 100-20-5513-3-31
0363410884 POLICE DEPT monthly cell phone charges 04/16/2020 1,068.76 100-40-5211-3-31
0363173950 FIRE DEPT menthly cell phone charges 04/16/2020 213.54 100-50-5231-3-31
0363173950 DPW Director/Foreman monthly cell phone 04/16/2020 123.83 100-70-5420-3~31
0363173950 Library monthly cell 04/16/2020 62.19 210-80-5511-8-31
Total 25760 US CELLULAR: 1,658.66
25979 VANDEBERG, SUE
4-16-20 4-7-20 election 0471672020 130.20 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 25979 VANDEBERG, SUE: 130.20
26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP
MAR2020 monthly City Attomey Fees 04/16/2020 5,270.00 100-10-5161-3-38
11355 Traffic monthly attorney fees 04/16/2020 300.00 100-10-5161-3-38
Total 26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP: 5,570.00
26353 C.VERHAGE.PHOTO
3504 Police Dapt Pictures 04/16/2020 150.00 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 26353 C.VERHAGE.PHOTO: 150.00
26457 VOEGTLINE, TRISHA
4-16-20 Refund from rentai of auditorium due to virus 04/16/2020 260.00 100-48-4821-0-00

Total 26457 VOEGTLINE, TRISHA:

250.00
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26540 WALMART COMMUNITY/GEMB
4-16-20 Senior center office supplies 04/16/2020 129.04 100-20-5513-3-30
4-16-20 Senior center operating/PD graduation/Easter/Fish tank 04/16/2029 176,50 100-20-5513-3-38
4-16-20 Senior center paint pals D4/16/2020 17.85 100-20-5513-3-38
4-16-20 pool concession stand 04/16/2020 85.00 100-20-5523-3-39
Total 26540 WAEMART COMMUNITY/GEMB: 400,28
26790 WAUFLUN AREA ANEMAL SHELTER,ING
APRIL2020 Monthly Contract 04/16/2020 1,000.00 100-40-5343-3-38
Total 26750 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC: 1,000.G60
27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES
MARCH2020 Monthly utility charges 04/16/2020 132.13 100-20-5512.3-32
MARCH2020 Monthly utility charges 04/16/2020 497.35 100-20-5513-3-32
MARCH2020 Monthly utility charges 04/16/2020 974.70 100-20-5523-3-32
MARCH2020 Monthly utility charges 04/16/2020 2,253.58 100-20-5625-3-32
MARCH202C Monthly utility charges 04/16/2020 821.73 100-40-5211-3-32
MARCH2020 Monthly utility charges 04/16/2020 462.22 100-50-56231-3-32
MARCH=2020 Monthly utility charges 04/18/2020 16.00 100-50-5251-3-32
MARCHZ020 Monthly utility charges 04/16/2020 4,642.73 100-70-5410-3-32
MARCHZ2020 Monthly utility charges 041672020 1,305.42 100-70-5412-3-32
MARCHZ2020 Monthly utility charges 04/16/2020 255.87 100-70-5441-3-32
MARCH2020 Monthly utility charges 04/16/2020 10,889.43 100-70-5442-3-32
MARCH2020 Monthly utility charges 04/16/2020 1,287.38 210-60-5511-3-32
MARCH2020 Monthly utility charges 04/16/2020 356.21 700-10-5192-3-32
4896 Stormwezter Billing & Collection Fees 04/16/2020 865.50 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES: 24,460.41
27987 WESTPHAL
52136 wvoting signs 04/16/2020 270.00 100-10-5142-3-38
Total 27987 WESTPHAL: 270.00
28247 WI BUILDING SUPPLY
3533391 |lumber for picnic table repairs 04/16/2020 238.89 100-70-5410-3-36
3533339  lumber for picnic table repairs 04/16/2020 70.72 100-70-5410-3-36
3533282 lumber for picnic table repairs 04/16/2020 501.42 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 28247 WI BUILDING SUPPLY: 812.03
28650 Wi DEPART OF JUSTICE
455TIME-0000008645  quarterly billing-Time System 04/16/2020 366,00 100-40-5213-3-38
Total 28650 Wi DEPART OF JUSTICE: 366.00
28963 WI DEPART OF TRANSPORTATION
395-0000167450 Madison Ph 2 Dsgn Review - Street 04/16/2020 £§38.37 400-70-8420-8-00
395-0000167450 Madison Ph 2 Dsgn Review - SW 04/16/2020 363.29 700-10-5192-8-00
Tota! 28963 WI DEPART OF TRANSPORTATION: 1,001.66
300187 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC
3980 clothing allowance 04/16/2020 201.58 100-12634
3979 clothing allowance 04/16/2020 233.02 100-12634

4037 clothing allowance 04/16/2020 130.€0 100-12634
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REFUND refund 04/16/2020 46.53- 100-12634
Total 300187 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC: 519.04
300188 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
67350719 KONMIN/BHC308 04/16/2020 244 86 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 300188 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 244,86
3002398 NAVIS, HELENE
4-16-20 4-7-20 electicn 04/16/2020 48.50 100-10-5142-1-10
Total 300239 NAVIS, HELENE: 48.50
Grand Totals: 170,495,685
Report GL Period Summary
GL Period Amount
04/20 170,499.65
Grand Totals: 170,499,65
Vendor number hash: 4573421
Vendor number hash - split: 5886532
Total number of invoices: 170
Total number of fransactions: 253

Terms Description

Invoice Amount  Discouni Amount  Net Invoice Amount

QOpen Terms 170,499.65 .00 170,459.65
Grand Totals: 170,492.65 .00 170,499.65
Report Criteria:

[Report]. Invoice Date = 04/16/2020
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Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
04/23/2020 99885 AMARIL UNIFORM 230.67
04/23/2020 99886 ACC CONSTRUCTION 650.00
04/23/2020 00887 AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE 350.00
04/23/2020 90888 BADGER STATE INDUSTRIES 200.64
04/23/2020 99889 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT 47.51
04/23/2020 99890 BLUE HERON ANTIQUES 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99891 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC 7,686.11
04/23/2020 99892 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 250.00
04/23/2020 99893 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC 949.67
04/23/2020 99894 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 578.05
04/23/2020 99895 CLUB FITNESS LLC 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99898 COPLIEN PAINTING INC 24,750.00
04/23/2020 99897 FERGUSCON WATERWORKS #1476 555.00
04/2312020 99898 FIRE SAFETY USA INC 180.00
04/23/2020 99899 FISHER, KAREN 162.00
04/23/2020 99900 GALLS, LLC 384.19
04/23/2020 99901 GOVERNMENT BRANDS SHARED SE 620.00
04/23/2020 99902 GOOSESHOT 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99903 GREMMER & ASSOCIATES INC 6,886.05
04/23/2020 99904 GUNDERSON, INC. 112.61
04/23/2020 99905 HOMAN AUTO -MAIN 6,750.00
04/23/2020 99906 HOUSE TO HOME PROPERTIES LLC 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99907 INTERNET CORPORATION LISTING 40.00
04/23/2020 99908 UMC 195.00
04/23/2020 99909 JIMMY JOHNS 500.00
04/23/2020 99910 JUDSONS LLC 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99911 K'S BOUTIQUE 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99912 KEYS 4 REAL ESTATE LLC 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99913 KYLIE MARIE PHOTOGRAPHY 740.00
04/23/2020 99914 LANGE ENTERPRISES 1,095.44
04/23/2020 99915 LINK'S MARTIAL ARTS 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99916 MARTIN, TERRENCE D & BARBARA A 400.00
04/23/2020 99917 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 49.42
04/23/2020 99918 NCBA 350.00
04/23/2020 99919 NEW MEDICAL CENTER 500.00
04/23/2020 99920 OUR BAR 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99921 PTASCHINSKI CONSTRUCTICN INC 116,938.92
04/23/2020 99922 PERKINS QIL 1,314.14
04/23/2020 99923 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH 75.96
04/23/2020 99924 PRAMUKH LLC 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99925 REIKI ESSENTIALS & WELLNESS 1,839.95
04/23/2020 99926 RENNERTS 146.61
04/23/2020 99927 RHODES, TARA 40.00
04/23/2020 99928 RON'S BARBER SHOP 885.12
04/23/2020 99929 ROSENDALE-BRANDON SCHOOLS 250.00
04/23/2020 99930 SAN-A-CARE, INC 116.64
04723/2020 99931 SHAW, MITCH 80.00
04/23/2020 99932 SHRED-IT 101.75
04/23/2020 99933 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 621.68
04/23/2020 99934 STEP COF FAITH INC 2,500.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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04/23/2020 99935 TACTICAL SOLUTIONS 440.00
04/23/2020 99936 TAILS A WAGGIN 2,330.99
04/23/2020 99937 THE PARLOR HAIR BOUTIQUE 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99938 THE CLOTHING PALLET 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99939 THIRSTY MARLINS LLC 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99940 THRIVENT - JONATHAN LEONARD 2,078.02
04/23/2020 99941 THURMER, MIKE 40.00
04/23/2020 99842 TOTAL BUSINESS PRODUCTS 46.30
04/23/2020 99943 C.VERHAGE.PHOTO 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99944 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C. 3,192.00
04/23/2020 99945 WEBER, DAVID 3,700.00
04/23/12020 99946 WEAVING IT UP TO YOU 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99947 WIND & UNWIND LLC 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99848 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE 49.00
04/23/2020 99949 ZARNCTH BRUSH WORKS, INC, 712.40
04/23/2020 99950 EXCEL2WELL WELLNESS SCLUTIONS 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99951 GREEN COLLAR GROOMING 2,500.00
04/23/2020 99952 BETT, JOHN 40.00
04/23/2020 99953 VIAGGIO LLC 2,500.00

Grand Totals: 240,251.84
Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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46 AMARIL UNIFORM
158495 masks 04/23/2020 230.67 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 46 AMARIL UNIFORM: 230.57
199 ACC CONSTRUCTION
4-23-20 Fence repairs On GUS 04/23/2020 650.00 100-20-5525-3-36
Total 199 ACC CONSTRUCTION: 650.00
1202 AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANGE
4-23-20 Refund Celebrate Waupun Sponsorship 2020 04/23/2020 350.00 450-48-4861-0-00
Total 1202 AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE: 350.00
3072 BADGER STATE INDUSTRIES
308-182612 can liners 04/23/2020 200.64 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 3072 BADGER STATE INDUSTRIES: 200.64
4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT
P84460 diesel fuel storg stabilizer - clean fuel syst 04123/2020 47.51 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT: 47.51
5551 BLUE HERON ANTIQUES
4-23-20 Covid-19 Downtown Business Support Program 047232020 2,500.00 405-70-5436-3-38
Total 5551 BLUE HERON ANTIQUES: 2,500.00
6252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC
1842 March monthly taxi service 2020 04/23/2020 7,686.11 501-10-5154-3-38
Total 6252 BROWN CARB SERVICE INC: 7,686.11
7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS
4-23-20  Waupun Entertainment Guide - 2020 04/23/2020 250.00 450-70-5440-3-40
Total 7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 250.00
7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC
11671558 rebar 04{23/2020 15.64 700-10-5192-3-36
16681002 concrete - inlet repair - Gateway & E Main 04/23/2020 545.00 700-10-5192-3-36
1162300 concrete - inlet repair - Woodland & Madison St ticket#42  04/23/2020 166.73 700-10-5192-3-36
11682028 concrete - inlet repair - schaler & E Main - ticket#534745 04/23/2020 222.30 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 7065 GAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC: 949.67
10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
13430-APRIL20 city hall - tv, interret, voice 04/23/2020 406.21 100-10-5197-3-31
APRIL20  library - internet, voice 04/23/2020 171.84 210-60-5611-3-31

Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 978.05
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10336 CLUB FITNESS LLC i
4-23-20 Covid-19 Downtown Business Support Program 04/23/2020 2,500.00 405-70-5436-3-38
Total 10336 CLUB FITNESS LLC: 2,500.00
10479 COPLIEN PAINTING INC
24474  Paint aquatic center pool 04/23/2020 24,750.00 400-20-5525-8-00
Total 10476 COPLIEN PAINTING INC: 24,750.00
11013 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476
0296512-1 parts/supplies - inlet repairs 04/23/2020 279,00 700-10-5192-3-36
0299201 parts/supplies - inlet repairs 04/23/2020 276.00 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 11013 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476: 555.00
13011 FIRE SAFETY USA ING
133892 replace broken handlight 04/23/2020 180.00 100-58-5232-3-36
Total 13011 FIRE SAFETY USA INC: 180.00
13177 FISHER, KAREN
4-23-20 4-7-20 election 04/23/2020 162.00 100-10-5142-1-180
Total 13177 FISHER, KAREN: 162.00
14160 GALLS, LLC
15647632 Clothing allowance 04/23/2020 384.19 100-12634
Total 14160 GALLS, LLC: 384.19
14481 GOVERNMENT BRANDS SHARED SERVICES
27350 Tax Collection Software - 1/1/20-12/31/20 04/23/2020 620.00 100-10-5141-3-38
Total 14481 GOVERNMENT BRANDS SHARED SERVICES: 620.00
14633 GOOSESHOT
4-23-20 Covid-19 Downtown Business Support Program 04/23/2020 2,500.00 405-70-5436-3-38
Total 14633 GOOSESHOT: 2,500.00
14791 GREMMER & ASSOCIATES INC
13 Madison St Constructicr - Water/Sewer 04/23/2020 252.00 100-13850
10110 Madison Eng Dsgn Ph 2-Water/Sewer 04/23/2020 524.00 100-13850
10/10 Madison Eng Dsgn Ph 2-Street 04/23/2020 3,428.77 400-70-5420-8-00
13 Madison St Construction - Street 04/23/2020 630.00 400-70-5436-8-00